LM117HVQML-SP RHA 4.25V～60V 3 端子可変レギュレータ
1 特長
• 吸収線量 (TID) 100krad(Si) までの放射線耐性保証
(RHA)
– 50～300rad(Si)/s の高線量率 (HDR) オプション
– 10mrad(Si)/s の低線量率 (LDR) オプション
• 0.5A の出力電流を規定
• 可変出力電圧：最小 1.2V

2. LM117HVQML-SP SMD 5962R0722961V9A
3. Die Datasheet LM117HVKG MD8 3-Terminal Adj Regulator
4. High Reliability Part Numbering System
5. Applications for an Adjustable IC Power Regulator
6. Improving Power Supply Reliability with IC Power Regulators
7. A New Production Technique for Trimming Voltage Regulators
8. LDO basics: capacitor vs. capacitance
9. LDO Basics: Preventing reverse current
12.3 Receiving Notification of Documentation Updates
To receive notification of documentation updates, navigate to the device product folder on ti.com. Click on
Subscribe to updates to register and receive a weekly digest of any product information that has changed. For
change details, review the revision history included in any revised document.
12.4 サポート・リソース
TI E2E™ サポート ・フォーラムは、エンジニアが検証済みの回答と設計に関するヒントをエキスパートから迅速かつ直接
得ることができる場所です。既存の回答を検索したり、独自の質問をしたりすることで、設計で必要な支援を迅速に得るこ
とができます。
リンクされているコンテンツは、該当する貢献者により、現状のまま提供されるものです。これらは TI の仕様を構成するも
のではなく、必ずしも TI の見解を反映したものではありません。TI の使用条件を参照してください。
12.5 Trademarks
TI E2E™ is a trademark of Texas Instruments.
すべての商標は、それぞれの所有者に帰属します。
12.6 Electrostatic Discharge Caution
This integrated circuit can be damaged by ESD. Texas Instruments recommends that all integrated circuits be handled
with appropriate precautions. Failure to observe proper handling and installation procedures can cause damage.
ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may
be more susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published
specifications.
12.7 Glossary
TI Glossary This glossary lists and explains terms, acronyms, and definitions.
LM117HVQML-SP
JAJSLU2 – OCTOBER 2021
Copyright © 2022 Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Document Feedback 27
Product Folder Links: LM117HVQML-SP
13 Mechanical, Packaging, and Orderable Information
The following pages include mechanical, packaging, and orderable information. This information is the most
current data available for the designated devices. This data is subject to change without notice and revision of